
http://www.slorta.org/ San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority

253 Elks Ln 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mrs. Tania Arnold

Suite A 8057814397

San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401-5410

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

San Luis Obispo, CA 6,227,580 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90206 Fares and Directly Generated $528,581 3.3% Equipment - Automobiles - 25%

20 Square Miles 525,210 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25%

59,219 Population 1,742 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $4,928,127 31.1% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 40%

447 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 986 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: A0022 Federal Assistance $10,412,355 65.6% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 40%

Other UZAs Served 553 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 40%

Total Operating Funds Expended $15,869,063 100.0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 65                          Sources of Capital Funds Expended
130 Square Miles 1,426,308 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 14                          Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

206,008 Population 68,428 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities -                         Local Funds $1,178,372 8.8%

39 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $1,895,009 14.1%

68 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $10,340,048 77.1%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $13,413,429 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $7,960,811 66.4%

Demand Response 17                          -                              $593,610 $0 $4,969,754 $0 $5,563,364 Materials and Supplies $2,318,661 19.3%

Bus 22                          -                              $0 $37,786 $7,777,741 $34,538 $7,850,065 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 39                          -                              $593,610 $37,786 $12,747,495 $34,538 $13,413,429 Other Operating Expenses $1,715,044 14.3%

Total Operating Expenses $11,994,516 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $3,874,547

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 3.3% State Funds: 31.1% Federal Assistance: 65.6% Local Funds: 8.8% State Funds: 14.1% Federal Assistance: 77.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $3,282,957 $75,750 $5,563,364 172,471 24,264 242,526 18,631 0.0 29 17 70.6% 2.3

Bus $8,711,559 $310,939 $7,850,065 6,055,109 500,946 1,183,782 49,797 0.0 39 22 77.3% 7.3

Total $11,994,516 $386,689 $13,413,429 6,227,580 525,210 1,426,308 68,428 0.0 68 39 42.6%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $13.54 $176.21 Demand Response $19.03 $135.30 0.1 1.3

Bus $7.36 $174.94 Bus $1.44 $17.39 0.4 10.1

Total $8.41 $175.29 Total $1.93 $22.84 0.4 7.7

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $3.96 $4.53 # $4.32 # $4.75 # $5.35 # $7.36 Demand Response 2006: 3.96 2007: 4.53 2008: 4.35 2009: 4.32 2010: 4.55 2011: 4.75 2012: 5.37 2013: 5.35 2014: 6.83 2015: 7.36

OE/PMT $0.34 $0.39 # $0.41 # $0.54 # $0.64 # $1.44 2006: .34 2007: .39 2008: .39 2009: .41 2010: .46 2011: .54 2012: .61 2013: .64 2014: .89 2015: 1.44

UPT/VRM 0.75 0.82 # 0.85 # 0.80 # 0.76 # 0.42 2006: .75 2007: .82 2008: .84 2009: .85 2010: .79 2011: .8 2012: .78 2013: .76 2014: .67 2015: .42

OE/VRM $5.07 $5.38 # $6.00 # $6.72 # $7.50 # $13.54 2006: 5.07 2007: 5.38 2008: 5.28 2009: 6. 2010: 6.57 2011: 6.72 2012: 7.13 2013: 7.5 2014: 9.66 2015: 13.54

OE/PMT $6.15 $6.33 # $6.65 # $7.71 # $7.57 # $19.03 2006: 6.15 2007: 6.33 2008: 6.2 2009: 6.65 2010: 7.35 2011: 7.71 2012: 7.07 2013: 7.57 2014: 9.95 2015: 19.03

UPT/VRM 0.09 0.09 # 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.12 # 0.10 2006: .09 2007: .09 2008: .1 2009: .11 2010: .11 2011: .11 2012: .11 2013: .12 2014: .11 2015: .1

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Percent

Spare Vehicles

0 California Non-UZA, 246 Santa Maria, CA, 423 El Paso de Robles 

(Paso Robles)-Atascadero, CA, 482 Arroyo Grande-Grover Beach, CA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

3.3%

31.1%

65.6%

8.8%

14.1%

77.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.slorta.org/

