http://www.slorta.org/ 253 Elks Ln Suite A San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401-5410

San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority 2021 Annual Agency Profile

Performance Measure Targets - 2022 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 25% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 25% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 40% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 40% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 40%

			General Infor	mation							Financial I	nformati	on		
Jrbanized Area Statistics - 20 San Luis Obispo, CA	Service Consumption 6,227,580 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 525,210 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,742 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				Database I NTDID: 9	Sources of Operating Fares and Directly Generated			g Funds Expended \$528,581		Funding Sou				
20 Square Miles 59,219 Population					Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II			Local Funds State Funds		\$0	3.3%				
										\$4,928,127	31.1%				
447 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs	986 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 553 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID: A0022		Eede		deral Assistance	\$10,412,355	65.6%			
ther UZAs Served	0. 100 02/10										•••••		65.6%		
California Non-UZA, 246 Santa M	aria CA 400 ELDa		average Sunday On	illikeu liips				Tetal	Oneratin	g Funds Expended	\$15.869.063	100.0%	00.070		
Paso Robles)-Atascadero, CA, 482						Assets		Total	Operation	g Funds Expended	\$15,009,005	100.0%			
,	Anoyo Granue-Gr				-									31.1%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied 1,426,308 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Revenue Vehicles	65	Fares and Directly Generated		al Funds Expended	0.00/				
130 Square Miles						Service Vehicles	14	Fares a	and Direc		\$0	0.0%	_		
206,008 Population		68,428 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 39 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				acilities	-	Local Funds		\$1,178,372	8.8%				
								State Funds		\$1,895,009	14.1%				
		68 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) I	ane Miles			Feder	al Assistance	\$10,340,048	77.1%			
			Modal Chara					_				100.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source	
	Vehicles O	orated	wodal Chara	cteristics				То	otal Capit	al Funds Expended	\$13,413,429	100.0%			
odal Overview		in Maximum Service Uses of Cap				de			Summary of Operation		ing Expanses (OE)				
				enue Systems and Facilities a		ius		Summary of Operation		ing Expenses (OE)					
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$7.960.811	66.4%		8.8	
	17	mansponation		Suideways \$0	\$4,969,754	\$0	\$5.563.364		Manadala	and Supplies		19.3%	77.1%	6	
emand Response us	22	-	\$593,610								\$2,318,661	0.0%		14.1	
	39	-	\$0 \$593.610	\$37,786 \$37,786	\$7,777,741 \$12,747,495	\$34,538 \$34,538	\$7,850,065 \$13,413,429			ransportation	\$0 \$1.715.044	0.0%			
Total	39		\$593,610	\$37,786	\$12,747,495	\$34,538	\$13,413,429	Oth		ng Expenses					
								- ···		perating Expenses	\$11,994,516	100.0%			
										Expenditures	\$3,874,547				
								Pur		ransportation d Separately)	\$0				
									(ivepolie	u Separately)	4 0				
peration Characteristics								Fixed Gu	ideway	Vehicles Available				Avera	
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ectional		Vehicles Operated in		Percent		
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		e Miles	Service	Maximum Service	s	pare Vehicles	Year	
emand Response	\$3,282,957	\$75,750	\$5.563.364	172,471	24,264	242,526	18.631		0.0	29	17	-	70.6%	2	
us	\$8,711,559	\$310,939	\$7.850.065	6.055.109	500,946	1.183.782	49,797		0.0	39	22		77.3%	7	
otal	\$11,994,516	\$386,689	\$13,413,429	6,227,580	525,210	1,426,308	68,428		0.0	68	39		42.6%		
erformance Measures		0.								Service Effect					
errormance measures	Opera	Operating Expenses per Oper					Operating	Expenses per	Oper	ating Expenses per		Trips per	Unlii	Unlinked Trips p	
lode	Vel	hicle Revenue Mile		nicle Revenue Hour	1	Node		assenger Mile	Unlin	ked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Ho	
emand Response		\$13.54		\$176.21	[Demand Response		\$19.03		\$135.30		0.1		1	
lus		\$7.36		\$174.94	E	Bus		\$1.44		\$17.39		0.4		10	
otal		\$8.41		\$175.29	٦	Fotal		\$1.93		\$22.84		0.4		7	
Operating Expense per Vehicle	e Revenue	Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Oper	ating Expense per Vehic			Operating Expense pe			assenger Trip per		
Mile: Bus	\$2.00	Bus		Revenu	ue Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Respon	nse	\$20.00	Demand Re	sponse	Revenue I	Mile: Demand Re	sponse	
20	\$2.00			1.00		\$15.00					0.15			.	
00	\$1.50			0.60		\$10.00			\$15.00		0.10				
00	\$1.00			0.40		\$5.00			\$10.00		0.05				
0	\$0.50			0.20		\$5.00			\$5.00		0.00				
1															

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.